
Pepperdine (16-4,7-0 MPSFMVB) -vs- BYU (17-7,4-3 MPSFMVB)
3/27/2026 at Provo, UT (George Albert Smith Fieldhouse)

 
 

 
Pepperdine (16-4,7-0 MPSFMVB)

 
 
BYU (17-7,4-3 MPSFMVB)

 
 

Site: Provo, UT (George Albert Smith Fieldhouse)
Date: 3/27/2026   Attendance: 3,456   Time: 7:03 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3 4
Pepperdine (3) 25 19 25 25
BYU (1) 21 25 23 15

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
14 Barnett, Ryan 4 14 3 24 .458 0 0 2 5 0 3 0 6 0 3 17.5
6 Reilly, Jacob 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 1 0.0
26 Eadie, James 4 4 1 9 .333 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 6.5
5 Polomac, Andrej 4 1 0 2 .500 41 1 1 5 0 3 0 2 0 0 3.5
2 Chapin, Zach 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Gomez, Jose 4 13 2 18 .611 2 0 0 7 0 4 0 0 0 0 15.0
10 Hartke, Cole 4 10 3 25 .280 0 0 2 7 1 1 0 7 0 2 13.5
4 Matthey, Noe 4 3 1 6 .333 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 4.5
TM TEAM 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
17 Tune, Aidan 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 Mazur, Matt 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
40 Harman, Ford 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 41 45 10 84 .417 45 1 5 25 1 19 1 25 0 6 60.5

Set K E TA %
1 12 3 24 0.375
2 12 4 25 0.32
3 13 1 21 0.571
4 8 2 14 0.429

45 10 84 .417

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
6 Fife, Jackson 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0.0
13 Moser, Trent 4 8 4 16 .250 1 0 0 5 0 3 0 7 0 2 9.5
3 Herget, Tyler 4 1 2 4 -.250 37 0 2 3 0 1 0 5 0 0 3.5
17 Chambers, Gavin 4 5 1 6 .667 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 6.5
24 Hauser, Cole 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
9 Tufuga, Teilon-Jonathan 4 8 5 21 .143 1 1 4 4 0 0 0 4 0 1 12.0
16 Oldani, Connor 4 11 4 23 .304 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 2 0 0 12.0
7 Cottle, AJ 4 7 3 14 .286 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 2 0 0 8.0
TM TEAM 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
4 Herget, Trevor 1 0 2 4 -.500 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 1 0.5
10 Lighthall, Tennison 1 2 0 5 .400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0

Totals 38 42 21 93 .226 40 1 6 22 0 12 1 24 0 5 54.0

Set K E TA %
1 9 10 27 -0.037
2 14 3 24 0.458
3 13 3 25 0.4
4 6 5 17 0.059

42 21 93 .226

1 2 3 4 Total
Tie scores 3 14 14 4 35
Lead changes 2 3 6 2 13


